

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION Interior Region 10 Central California Area Office 7794 Folsom Dam Road Folsom, California 95630-1799



Mr. Ryan Gregory Chair, Napa County Board of Supervisors 1195 Third Street, Suite 310 Napa, California 94559

Subject: Berryessa Point Inclusion into Managing Partner Agreement (MPA) 20-LC-20-2623

(Agreement)

Dear Mr. Gregory:

Napa County has recently informed the Bureau of Reclamation that it is interested in adding Berryessa Point to the area of effect of the MPA Agreement between Reclamation and Napa County for Napa County. The process by which the area of effect of the Agreement can be altered is by a mutually agreed amendment.

Enclosed is an amendment to the Agreement to expand the area of effect to include Berryessa Point. Please sign and return to this office for execution. When the agreement has been executed, Reclamation will provide you with an original for your files.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Lee Mao at (916) 537-7102 or e-mail lmao@usbr.gov.

Sincerely,

DREW LESSARD

Digitally signed by DREW LESSARD Date: 2022.06.22 12:28:33 -07'00'

Drew Lessard Area Manager

Enclosure